

Sonu Bhau @ Inderjeet Singh and another vs. State of Punjab and another

Present: - None for the petitioners.

Mr. Harpreet Multani, AAG, Punjab.

Order dated 09.08.2018 has not been complied with nor anybody has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners. Therefore, order dated 09.08.2018 quashing FIR No.11 dated 14.01.2017 registered under Sections 379 and 34 IPC at Police Station Kotwali Patiala, District Patiala, is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution and the FIR in question is restored.

The trial Court is directed to proceed with the case in accordance with law.

(Ramendra Jain)
Judge

September 05, 2018
R.S.